An actuarial valuation of the Employee Benefit Obligation was carried out as at 31st December 2012 by a firm of professional actuar-
ies. The valuation method used by the actuaries was the “Projected Unit Credit Method”, the method recommended by the Sri Lanka
Accounting Standard (LKAS 19) “Employee Benefits”.

The Employee Benefit Obligation as at 31st March 2015 was calculated by the Company using formula method as actuarial valuation
will be carried out once in three years only.

Sensitivity of Assumptions Employed in Actuarial Valuation
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the key assumptions employed with all other
variables held constant in the employment benefit liability measurement.

The sensitivity of the Statement of Profit or loss and other Comprehensive Income and Statement of Financial Position is the effect
of the assumed changes in discount rate and salary increment rate on the profit or loss and employment benefit obligation for the
year.

Company
2015	 Effect on charge to the Statement of Profit or	 Effect on Employee
	 Loss and other Comprehensive Income	 Benefit Obligation
	 Increase	 Decrease	 Increase	 Decrease
	 Rs.’000s	 Rs.’000s	 Rs.’000s	 Rs.’000s

Discount rate (Change by 1%)	  (443)	 460	 (443)	 460
Salary Increment Rate (Change by 1%)	 501	 (455)	 501	 (455)

Annual Report 2015
C T LAND DEVELOPMENT PLC

35

24. Deferred Tax Liabilities

	   Entity and Investee / Company

	 Assets	 Liabilities	 Net
As at 31st March	 2015	 2014	 2015	 2014	 2015	 2014
	 Rs. ’000	 Rs. ’000	 Rs. ’000	 Rs. ’000	 Rs. ’000	 Rs. ‘000

Property, Plant and Equipment	 -	 -	 338,109	 325,123	 338,109	 325,123
Defined Benefit Obligations	 (5,910)	 (5,447)	 -	 -	 (5,910)	 (5,447)
Intangible Assets	 (1)	 -	 -	 -	 (1)	 -
Net Deferred Tax (Assets) / Liabilities	 (5,911)	 (5,447)	 338,109	 325,123	 332,198	 319,676

24.1 Movement in Deferred Tax balances during year

	 2015	 2014

		  PPE and	 Defined	 Intangible	 Net Deferred	 PPE and	 Deferred	 Net Deferred

		  Investment	 Benefit	 Assets 	 Tax (Assets) /	 Investment	 Benefit	 Tax (Assets) /

		  Property	 Obligations		  Liabilities	 Property	 Obligations	 Liabilities

As at 1st April		  325,123	 (5,447)	 -	 319,676	 297,323	 (4,352)	 292,971
Recognized in Profit or Loss		  12,986	 (254)	 (1)	 12,731	 27,800	 (621)	 27,179
Recognized in OCI		  -	 (209)	 -	 (209)	 -	 (474)	 (474)
As at 31st March		  338,109	 (5,910)	 (1)	 332,198	 325,123	 (5,447)	 319,676

	 Entity and Investee / Company

For the year ended 31st March	 2015	 2014
	 Rs. ’000	 Rs.’000

25. Security Deposits
Related Companies	 2,915	 2,993
Others	 139,117	 138,834
	 142,032	 141,827
26. Trade & Other Payable
Trade Creditors	 21,544	 17,415
Other Payables	 146	 821
Dividends Payable	 626	 4,629
Accrued Expenses	 3,816	 4,847
	 26,132	 27,712
27. Income Tax Payable
As at 1st April	 23,532	 18,837
Less: Payments made during the year	 (68,322)	 (56,712)
Provision made during the year	 68,979	 61,407
Balance as at 31st March	 24,189	 23,532

Notes to the Financial Statements

Annual Report 2015
C T LAND DEVELOPMENT PLC

36

Notes to the Financial Statements

28. Financial Risk Management
The company has exposure to the following risks from its use of financial instruments:
- Credit risk
- Liquidity risk
- Market risk
This note presents information about the company’s exposure to each of the above risks, the company’s objectives, policies and
processes for measuring and managing risk, and the company’s management of capital. Further quantitative disclosures are included
throughout these financial statements.

Credit Risk
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the company if a customer or counter party to a financial instrument fails to meet its contractual